
40
00

2800

3200

2800

3400

2

600

3600

300 0 4400

3400

4600

3000

4600

3400

4600

3200

32 00

4200

3200

2600

3600

3200

2200

4000

3400

4600

3200

3000

4400

4200

460
0

4600

3000

2000

3000

3000

340 0

34
00

3600

3600

4000

4200

3200

2600
4400

3200

3600

460 0

4000

4200

3600

4600

4200

4400

4600

3200

3200

26
00

3200

300 0

3400

2200
2400

280 0

3800

36
00

3400

4200

3800

3000

4400

4400

4200

4400

4400

3400

2200

2400

30
00

340 0

2600

3400

3200

280
0

3200

3600

3800

40 00

3000

4800

3000

2800

3200

3400

4400

4000 3600

4400

3200

3200

2800

3400

3000

3400

3000

3400

3800

280 0

2800

2800

4600

3000
3200

4600

4200

4400

3800

3200

4400

4600

3400

2000

3000

36
00

3600

2200

2800

3000

3200

3400

3600

2000

2600

3400

2200

2400

3800

3000

2800

2600

440
0

3400

4400

4400

4600

4400

4600

2400

3200

3600

3600

3400

3400

4200

3400

3600

3400

4600

400 0

3200

3000

4800

2800

2800

2800

4000

4200

3600

4000

4400

3400

3200

4000

3403

Canyon

Placer Mine
(Inactive)

PIP
ELIN

E

Canyon

Mobile Home
Park

DIST

3848

3840

Forebay
3786

Gaging Sta
LO

C

4547

Tower

Jay Bird
Powerplant

EL DORADO

R  I  D  G  E

Pacific

Badger Hill
Mine

TRAMWAY

P  O  H  O

BL
AIR

3955

AP
PR

OX

AP
PR

OX

Camp
Seven

Bullion Bend
Historic Marker

Flu
me

Canyon

LOC

Tent

3250

Iowa

Poho

LOC

Canyon

AP

Footbridge

Canyon

EL DORADO

R  I  D  G  E

4531

DIT
CH

4630

Canyon

Jay

4453

Blair Mill
(Site)

Go
ve

rnm
en

t

Br
oc

klis
s

3805

Badger Hill

4202

Canyon

Iowa

Long

WT

BLAIR

PENSTOCK

MILL

L A

Mobile Home
Park

Chaix Mtn

EL DORADO

L  A

4679

WT

T E L E P H O N E

Round

PIPELINE

Canyon

T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E

Jay

3267

Ridge

3415

3591

3702

4935

4664

Ditch Camp
Five

Gravel
Pit

Van Vleck

DITCH
BM

4088

Gravel
Pits

2348

Camino
Powerplant

3841

IRRIGATION

Butcher Knife Joe

BM
3957

3854

Flume

Rice Cabin

Indian Hatties

Fre
sh

 Po
nd

Ra
vin

e

R I D G E

Long

Water

I n d e p e n d e n c e

3258

P o i n t

El dorado
Powerplant

Surge
Tank

Mobile Home
Park

RD

Ra
nd

olp
h

Ca
ny

on

Union
Hill

Brush

Grays

Fresh Pond

BM
3591

Pacific
Work Center BM

3382

MACE

Brushy

Big  X Mtn

Canyon

OLD

3623

Pollock
Pines

CANAL

ROAD

LO
C

4354

BM
4208

BM
3984

4198

McManus

P  E  A  V  I  N  E

3901

Spring Valley

AP

Bird

Canyon

Ditch Camp
Four

Bird

Soldier Creek

Brush Creek

Little Soldier Creek

Gasparni Creek

Incline Creek

Sil ver Creek

South Fork American River

Slab Creek
Reservoir

14

19

6

29

17

5

27

4

4

16 15

10

24

11

30

22

3

27

21

9

3

26

20

28

18

7

1

8 9

28

22

13

12

21

15

25

23

2

10

16

12E30 12E18

12E
16

12E15

12E17

13E18

12E19

SOLDIER CREEK

FOREBAY

FO
RE

BA
Y

SIDE CANYON

SOUTH BIG X

BIG X MTN

BUTCHER KNIFE JOE

ROUNDTENT CANYON

SOUTH BIG X

CROOKED SILVER

FOREBAY

MCMANUS

FOREBAY
WEST PEAVINE RIDGE

11NY26A

11
N6

0

11NY20B

11N56

12N27A

12N57F

12N34H

US-50W

11N59A

12N34D

12N58

11N63B

12N
34A

11N64E

12N34J

11N63G

11N80B

12
N5

4D

11N
64F

12N56G

11N68

11N
57B

11
NY

23
A

12
N3

4L

11N56B

11N78

11N
Y2

0A

12N57D12N56D

EL
D-

12
2

12N43

11N63H

11N63F

11N
Y22

11N35A

12N27

11
N6

4C

11N70C

12N56B

11N63A

11N73

11N63C

11NY23

11N59

11N12A

11N70D

12N34

11
NY

26

12N34

12N34C

ELD-8038

11N70B

11NY25A

11N56A

12N34G

11N80

11N64

11N76

11
N1

2

12N56

12
N5

7

11N
57

11N

Y20

11NY25

12N34

11N80

11N
Y0

5

ELD-1680

11N
70

12N34

11N63

T1
1 N

 R
12

 E
T1

1 N
 R

13
 E

120°31'0"W

120°31'0"W

120°32'0"W

120°32'0"W

120°33'0"W

120°33'0"W

120°34'0"W

120°34'0"W

120°35'0"W

120°35'0"W

120°36'0"W

120°36'0"W

120°37'0"W

120°37'0"W

120°38'0"W

120°38'0"W
38

°4
9'0

"N

38
°4

9'0
"N

38
°4

8'0
"N

38
°4

8'0
"N

38
°4

7'0
"N

38
°4

7'0
"N

38
°4

6'0
"N

King Fire
IR Flight: 
September 14, 2014 2217

3,910 Acres

Legend
20140914_2217_King_HeatPerimeter
20140914_2217_King_ScatteredHeat

20140914_2217_King_IntenseHeat
Intense
Less Intense

Lat/Long
GCS_WGS_1984

Melanie Kerr

0 1
Miles


